Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 09-19-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 EMGLIGHT22D 2

Procurement Folder: 1093307

Document Name:

Statewide Contract: EMGLIGHT22D

Document Description:

EMGLIGHT22D: Public Safety Vehicle Accessories

Reason for Modification:

COi#1 is issued to incorporate Amendment #3 to
mirror the NASPO Master Agreement No. 165263.
NO OTHER CHANGES

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-10-10
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-08-31

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000178502 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins

FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307

2645 FEDERAL SIGNAL DR Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

UNIVERSITY PARK IL 60484

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 708-534-3400 Extension:

Discount Details:

. FILELOCATION __ —x
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us us
?-/79-2% Ba—

Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy |

PURCHASING DIVI

(=

DATE:

/’M 0_4_//7/30&5 s/

. £
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE /

ATI'ORNE?:&I:\AL XP VAL AS TO FORM

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
/

DATE: P-2f-2023

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Sep 19,2023 Order Number:

Glokes

CMA 0212 0212 EMGLIGHT22D 2 Page:

1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD --- CHANGE ORDER No.: 01

CMA EMGLIGHT22D: PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE ACCESSORIES AND LIGHT LIGHT BARS, SIREN WARNING ACCESSORIES

Change Order No. 01 is issued to incorporate Amendment #3 to extend the Contract to align with the NASPO Master Agreement Number 165263, per the attached
documents.

Effective Date of Renewal: 09/01/2023 through 08/31/2024.

All provisions of the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS: A political subdivision may order eligible items at the established discount percentage of 45% off the vendor's retail list price in the
attached Pricing Pages.

ORDER CONTACT INFORMATION:

FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION
Kevin Bruszewski

800-264-3578
kbruszewski@federalsignal.com

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25172100 PIERCE LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE ACCESSORIES

Extended Description:
PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE ACCESSORIES AND LIGHT LIGHT BARS, SIREN WARNING ACCESSORIES
A political subdivision may order eligible items at the established 45% discount percentage off the vendor's retail list price in the attached Pricing Pages.

Date Printed:  Sep 19,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 EMGLIGHT22D 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION w Mlg::a%%LTgEEETS
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

September 19, 2023 0 =
y
Mr. Kevin Bruszewski
Federal Signal Corporation \ \0( \ ‘149
2645 Federal Signal Dr k ) o 0\

University Park, IL. 60484
Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 EMGLIGHT22D

Dear Mr. Bruszewski:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract to mirror the NASPO Master Agreement No.
165263 Amendment No. 03. The extension dates are September 01, 2023 through August 31, 2024. If your company
agrees to this extension, please sign below and return via email to Mark.A.Atkins @wv.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the Participating Addendum in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Kevin Bruszewski ﬂ;ﬂ_ o L Director of Sales
Print Name Signature Title
9/19/2023
Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Best Regards,

Mk A Ablrg v

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wyv.gov




e

»~
DocuSign Envelope ID: 10761371-B567-4070-9728-8F7BF97EEE08

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO MINNESOTA NASPO VALUEPOINT MASTER AGREEMENT NO. 165263

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its commissioner of Administration
(“State”), in cooperation with NASPO ValuePoint and Federal Signal 2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484

(“"Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as Minnesota NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement
No. 165263, September 10, 2019, through August 31, 2023 (“Contract"), to provide Public Safety Vehicle Accessories and
LED Emergency Light Bars, Siren Waming Accessories; and

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contractor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows:

1. That the Master Agreement, Contract No. 165264, is extended through August 31, 2024, at the same prices, term,
conditions, and specifications.

This Amendment is effective beginning August 14, 2023, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained,
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, whichever

occurs first.
Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain
in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.
1. FEDERAL SIGNAL 2. OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT

The Contractor cerlifies thal the appropriate person{s) have : In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3.
executed this;Amendment on behalf of the Coniracior as required DocuSigned by:

by applicsbiejarticles, bylaws, resolulipns, or ordinances. By: rg“& Poose
By: Z j / (,7 (———
Sisnfye' ,f A cj Title: Acquisition Management Specialist
3 (<Y} l"ﬂ/(- K f_i & ([’

: ki 9/5/2023
Printed Natrle Date:
Tite: U G SSC-YP
3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION
Date: ‘-7 / £ / 22 Or delegated representative.
1 ] ocuSigned by:
By: By: Q‘a&ﬁ Bostnis
Signaiur 54E4...
o Date: kg?ﬁa%%
Printed Nama
Title:
Date:

Amendment No. 3 to Master Agreement No.165263



